
Richland County 
  Management Information Services 

  Barbara Scott, Director 

221 West Seminary Street • Richland Center, WI • 53581 
Phone: (608) 649-5922 • Fax: (608) 647-6611 

E-Mail: barbara.scott@co.richland.wi.us

Richland County MIS is seeking bids for the following network and UPS 
equipment for Pine Valley Community Village. 

Please quote the following: 

Network Equipment  
Pricing for 1Gb and 10Gb SFP options are required to be listed separately but both are to 
be included. 
1 Cisco 3650 48 Port 10/100/1000 – 4X 10Gb SFP – 750W PoE 
4 - 1 Gb Singlemode SFP  or 10 Gb Singlemode SFP   
Redundant 1025 W AC Power Supply 
Cisco SMARTnet 24x7x4 – 1 Year and 3 year options 

Pricing for 1Gb and 10Gb SFP options are required to be listed separately but both are to 
be included. 
4- Cisco 2960X – 48port 10/100/1000 – 2 x 10Gb – 740W PoE
3 -  1 Gb Singlemode SFP or 10 Gb Singlemode SFP
2 – Cisco 2960X Stacking Module
Cisco SMARTnet 24x7x4 – 1 Year and 3 year options

13 – Cisco 2702i – Indoor Access Points 
Cisco SMARTnet 24x7x4 – 1 Year and 3 year options 

UPS Equipment – must include Rackmount  Hardware 
2 - APC Smart-UPS X 2000VA 4U Rack/Tower LCD 100-127V with Management Card 
2 – APC Smart-UPS 1500VA 2U Rackmount with LCD with Management Card 

Please provide labor to patch, configure, and install the above equipment.  All network 
equipment should be able to interoperate with new and existing equipment, including IP 
phone system.  Bids are due no Later than Tuesday July 5th at 12:00 pm. 
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